900775392 05/25/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM813113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900764694	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Favia Erickson Winegrowers, LLC		04/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FH WINES LLC	
Street Address:	1224 Adams Street	
City:	St. Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4022427	FAVIA
Registration Number:	3247108	CERRO SUR
Registration Number:	3286243	LA MAGDALENA
Serial Number:	97655628	SAL Y MIEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900775392

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152686538

Email: SGuerra@mofo.com, TMDocket@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67715-6000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/jlt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008083 FRAME: 0099

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark final tm assignment to FH Winespdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008083 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, FAVIA ERICKSON WINEGROWERS, LLC, a California limited liability company located at 2031 Coombsville Road, Napa CALIFORNIA 94558 ("Assignor") owns the following marks in the United States which are pending or registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	USPTO Reg. No.	Registration Date
FAVIA	4022427	September 6, 2011
CERRO SUR	3247108	May 29, 2007
LA MAGDALENA	3286243	August 28, 2007
SALYMIEL	97655628	October 31, 2022

WHEREAS, FH WINES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1224 Adams St., St. Helena, CA 94574 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U. S. marks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified U.S. application and registrations thereof.

Dated: April 3, 2023

ASSIGNOR

FAVIA ERICKSON WINEGROWERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Ann Favla-Erickson, Manager

Andrew C. Erickson, Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008083 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 04/10/2023